This document contains information proprietary to
ADVANCED GROUND SYSTEMS ENGINEERING LLC
and shall not be reproduced, transferred to other documents, disclosed to others, or used for
any purpose other than that for which it is furnished without the prior written permission of
Advanced Ground Systems Engineering LLC.
AGSE-E036-G01
(9C6025P01)
Up-Lift Propulsor

8.2  Illustrated Parts Breakdown
NOTICE
Page 8.0
AGSE-E036-G01 (9C6025P01) Up-Lift Propulsor Air/Truck Shipping Stand
Aug 31, 2023
Rev K
IPB Figure 1 - AGSE-E036-G01
Up-Lift Propulsor Stand
ITEM	 PART NUMBER	 QTY	 PART DESCRIPTION
1	 E036P01	 1	 Assembly
2	 E036P02	 1	 Base Frame
4	 E036P04	 1	 Mount Shock,, FWD LH
5	 E036P05	 1	 Mount Shock, FWD RH
6	 E036P06	 1	 Mount Shock,, AFT LH
7	 E036P07	 1	 Mount Shock, AFT RH
13	 E036P13	 2	 Bar, Tow, Outer
14	 E036P14	 2	 Bar, Tow, Inner
24	 E036P24	 16	 Washer Pallet, Attachment
25	 E036P25	 8	 Pin Pivot, Hyd. Jack
26	 E036P26	 4	 Block Pivot Hyd. Jack
27	 E036P27	 4	 Support, Hyd. Jack
28	 E036P28	 4	 Foot, Jack
29	 E036P29	 4	 Pump, Hyd. Jack
30	 E036P30	 1	 Cradle, Frame
31	 E036P31	 2	 Spanner, Large
32	 E036P32	 2	 Spanner, Small
33	 E036P33	 1	 Clamp, Arm, Tow Bar Storage
34	 E036P34	 2	 Bar Steering
35	 E036P35	 1	 Box, Storage, Tool
35	 E036P35	 1	 Box, Storage, Tool
36	 E036P36	 4	 Pin, Stop
38	 E036P38	 1	 Mount, FWD LH Propulsor
39	 E036P39	 1	 Mount, FWD RH Propulsor
43	 E036P43	 4	 Collar, Lock
44	 E036P44	 4	 Pin, Retaining, Jack to Shock
45	 E036P45	 4	 Cap
Page 8.1
AGSE-E036-G01 (9C6025P01) Up-Lift Propulsor Air/Truck Shipping Stand
Aug 31, 2023
Rev K
IPB Figure 1 - AGSE-E036-G01
Up-Lift Propulsor Stand (Continued)
ITEM	 PART NUMBER	 QTY	 PART DESCRIPTION
46	 E036P46	 1	 Shaft, Tow Bar Storage
47	 E036P47	 16	 Fitting Attach Pallet
51	 E036P51	 4	 Hose Hyd. 4000 psi, Ø.375
52	 E036P52	 1	 Pin Ball Lock, T-Handle
53	 E036P53	 2	 Pin Ball Lock, T-Handle
54	 9426M25GO1	 2	 Base Mount
55	 9426M24P20	 2	 Pin Index, Mount-FWD Propulsor
63	 PMP10111	 14	 Ring, Tie Down (zinc pltd)
64	 50043-004	 ALT	 Pallet Special 196” x 96”

98	 AM90250-80T	 1	 Pin, Safety Assembly
99	 AM90375-66T	 1	 Pin, Safety Assembly
100	 AM90620-24T-H900	 1	 Pin, Safety Assembly
102	 AM90750-58T	 2	 Pin, Safety Assembly
103	 AM91000-48T	 2	 Pin, Safety Assembly
104	 AM91000-58T	 2	 Pin, Safety Assembly
105	 AM91000-74T	 4	 Pin, Safety Assembly
106	 AM91000-130T	 4	 Pin, Safety Assembly
107	 AM-9623-L-Special	 4	 Pin, Safety Assembly
108	 91410A920	 2	 Screw Set 1-8” UNC x 4” Lg
109	 -----	 AR	 Wire Safety, Ø[.032]
110	 -----	 AR	 Tubing Hyd., [.38] OD x [.035] Wall x [360] Lg
111	 -----	 4	 Screw, Cap. Skt Hd, 0.190-32 UNF-2A x 0.75” Lg
112	 -----	 4	 Screw, Cap. Skt Hd, 0.250-20 UNC-2A x 0.50” Lg
113	 -----	 4	 Screw, Cap. Skt Hd, 0.250-20 UNC-2A x 1” Lg
114	 E036P114	 4	 Caster Spacer Plate
116	 -----	 8	 Screw, Flt Hd, Hex Skt,.500-13 UNC-2B x 1” Lg
121	 E036P121	 16	 Screw, Cap, Hex Hd, 625-11 UNC-2A x 2.75” Lg
125	 TA485-12	 1	 “AGM” Document Holder
129	 -----	 8	 Nut, Hex, 0.500-13 UNC-28
137	 E036P137	 2	 UHMW, Polyethelene, Bar
138	 E036P138	 2	 Sheet 3.0 [.1345]
Page 8.3
AGSE-E036-G01 (9C6025P01) Up-Lift Propulsor Air/Truck Shipping Stand
Aug 31, 2023
Rev K
IPB Figure 1 - AGSE-E036-G01
Up-Lift Propulsor Stand (Continued)
ITEM	 PART NUMBER	 QTY	 PART DESCRIPTION
139	 -----	 32	 Washer, Lock, Spring, 0.625” ID
143	 -----	 12	 Washer Lock, 0.500 ID, Zinc Pltd.
144	 -----	 4	 Screw, Cap, Skt HD, .500-13 UNC x 1.5”Lg. Zc.Ptd.
145	 FQEA-XAK-DAC	 1	 Fuse, “Sun-Flow”, 50 NPTF Ports at 2.5GPM
146	 0101-8-8	 1	 1/2-14NPT x 1/2-14 NPT Pipe Nipple
147	 0102-16-8	 1	  1-11½NPT x 1-2-14NPT Reducer
148	 5603-06-08	 1	  37° JIC3/4-16 x 3/8NPT 90° Elbow
149	 0101-6-6	 1	 3/8” x 3/8” Male, Pipe Nipple
150	 0202-6-6	 1	 3/8” x 3/8” Male, Pipe Connector
152	 E036P152	 1	 Drive Cylinder Sheave
153	 E036P153	 1	 Lift Support Beam (as shown)
154	 E036P154	 1	 Lift Support Beam (opp. Hd)
155	 E036P155	 1	 Sheave Shaft
156	 E036P156	 2	 Sheave Shaft
157	 E036P157	 2	 Sheave Shaft
158	 E036P158	 2	 Sheave Shaft
160	 E036P160	 1	 5/8” Ø Wire Rope Assembly., SS Spec. SA155-20, Ends 410” Long
161	 E036P161	 1	 5/8” Ø Wire Rope Assembly., SS Spec SA155-20, Ends 170” Long
162	 E036P162	 1	 5/8” Ø Wire Rope Assembly., SS Spec SA155-20, Ends 106” Long
163	 100-6-450-SP3	 1	 Hyd. Hand Pump, 3000PSI Range
164	 E036P164	 1	 2 Stage Single Acting Hyd. Cylinder/Dwg. 3373
165	 473268	 5	 Sheaves 8”OD 1.497Ø Shaft Size
166	 472697	 6	 Sheaves 6”OD 1.497Ø Shaft Size
167	 TT-2008	 8	 “Oilite” Bronze Thrust Bearing, 1.5”ID x 2”OD
168	 E036P0168	 2	 1.25”Ø Flat Washer
169	 -----	 12	 Screw, Cap, Hex Hd, 1/4-20 UNC x 3/4 LG, Zinc Pltd.
170	 -----	 4	 Screw, Cap, Hex Hd, 1/4-20 UNC x 1/2 LG, Zinc Pltd.
171	 -----	 16	 1/4Ø Lock Washer, Zinc Pltd. w/nylon Insert, Zinc Pltd.
173	 -----	 6	 1.25-7 UNC Self Locking Hex. Nut
Page 8.4
AGSE-E036-G01 (9C6025P01) Up-Lift Propulsor Air/Truck Shipping Stand
Aug 31, 2023
Rev K
IPB Figure 1 - AGSE-E036-G01
Up-Lift Propulsor Stand (Continued)
ITEM	 PART NUMBER	 QTY	 PART DESCRIPTION
174	 -----	 4	 1.25-7 UNC Jam Nuts, Zinc Pltd.
175	 -----	 4	 Screw, Cap, 5/8-11 UNC x 3” LG, Zinc Pltd.
176	 -----	 4	 5/8-11 UNC Self Locking Hex Nut, w/ nylon Insert, Zinc Pltd.
177	 -----	 4	 Screw, Cap, Hex Hd, 3/8-16 UNC x 1.5”Lg, Zinc Pltd.
178	 -----	 4	 3/8-16 UNC Self Locking Hex Nut w/ Nylon Insert Zinc Pltd.
179	 -----	 8	 3/8”Ø Flat Washer, Zinc Pltd.
180	 E036P180	 1	 Wire Rope Cover
184	 E036P184	 1	  48” Type 3D1-8 Hose Assembly
186	 E036P186	 1	 Special Shaft
187	 E036P187	 1	 Wire Rope Guard (as shown)
188	 E036P188	 1	 Wire Rope Guard (opp. Hd.)
191	 E036P191	 1	 Cradle, Lift Handle
192	 E036P192	 1	 Pin, Safety Assembly, special
195	 -----	 8	 Screw, Cap, Hex Hd, 5/8-11 UNC x 2.5”Lg
196	 -----	 8	 5/8-11 UNC Hex Nut
197	 -----	 16	 5/8”Ø Flat Washer
198	 AM-9000A	 1	 Pin, Safety Assembly, special